

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 92/2024

Sudhanshu Abrol and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.K. Shan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&KRespondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 01.04.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side, the Investigating Officer (I.O) is directed to proceed with the investigation, however, the Challan shall not be presented without prior permission of this Court.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

21.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS