

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 92/2024

**Sudhanshu Abrol and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.K Shan, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.08.2025

Status report be filed within two weeks. The Investigating Officer shall also remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 08.10.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

20.08.2025

Shafqat