

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 92/2024

Sudhanshu Abrol & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Neither status report has been filed nor I.O. is present in terms of order dated 20.08.2025.
2. Issue bailable warrants to the Investigating Officer concerned to the tune of Rs. 25,000/-, to be executed through SSP, Jammu for securing his presence before the Court on next date of hearing.
3. List on **17.07.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu

08.05.2026

Vishal Sharma